00%
Text in bar
Equipis atet nit ulput pratum zzril
delent lam, con ut in vercing ea
adit volore min voloreet volobo.
R600a     220-240V     50 / 60Hz

117-7136 ...............................................................................................2 µF 117-7139 ..................................................................................2.5 µF
117-7140 ........................................................................................... 3.5 µF
Model designation
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics Generation
PL
Blank: Standard energy level
S: Semi direct intake
E: Energy optimized (optimized motor)
X,Y,U: High energy optimized (high
optimization level
Nominal
displacement in cm3
Exception: For PL
compressors the
capacity at rating
point is stated
K:
R600a LBP / (MBP)
KT:
R600a LBP / (MBP)
Tropical
MK:
R600a MBP
Blank >
Universal
(principal rule)
K = LST
Characteristics
(capillary tube)
Blank> first generation
.2 > Second generation
.3> third generation
etc...
TL
DL
NL
Examples
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics Generation
PL E 35 K
TL ES 6 KT K
NL X 15 K K .2
Test conditions
Test Conditions EN 12900 CECOMAF
(220 V / 50 Hz)
ASHRAE
(220 V / 50 Hz)
Application R600a R600a
Condensing temperature 55°C 54.4°C